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CONSULTATIVE COMMITTEE OF THE EUROPEAN COAL AND STEEL
COMMUNITY

APPOINTMENT OF OFFICERS AND SUB-COMMITTEES OF
THE CONSULTATIVE COMMITTEE

At its constitutive meeting ( 148th) on 24 April 1972 the Consultative Committee ap­
pointed by the Council on 23 March 19721 elected , in accordance with its Rules of
Procedure2, its officers and committee members for 1972/73 as follows :

OFFICERS

Chairman
Vice-Chairman
Vice-Chairman
Member
Member
Member

Hawner, Karl Heinz
Picard, Jean
Weiss, Antoine
Capanna, Alberto
Thomassen, Mathieu
Wijnands , Servatius

Germany
France
Luxembourg
Italy
Belgium
Netherlands

Producer (coal)
Consumer (coal)
Worker (steel) .
Producer (steel)
Worker (coal)
Consumer (steel)

MEMBERS ASSISTING THE OFFICERS

(Additional Officers)

Bernard, Jean France
Gardent, Paul France
Roth, Paul Germany

Worker (coal)
Producer (coal)
Consumer (coal)
Consumer (steel)
Worker (coal)
Producer (steel)

Taccone,"Domenico Italy
Van Berk, Karl Germany
Van der Rest, Pierre Belgium

STANDING SUB-COMMITTEES
GENERAL PURPOSES SUB-COMMITTEE

Chairman: Peeters , Marcel Producer (coal) Belgium

Producers (steel) : Capanna, Alberto Italy
Koehler, Herbert Germany
Van der Rest, Pierre Belgium
Van Veelen, Evert Netherlands

Producers (coal) : Deckers, Henricus Netherlands
Gardent, Paul France
Schmidt-Koehl , Wolfgang Germany

Consumers (steel) : Arnaud, Michel France
Jung, Eberhard Germany
Martin, Jean France
Taccone, Domenico Italy

1 OJ No L 85, 11.4.1972 .
2 OJ No L 40, 17.2.1969 .
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Consumers (coal) : Beems, Lambertus Netherlands
de la Vallée Poussin, Charles Belgium

■ Picard, Jean France
Roth, Paul Germany

Workers (steel) :
/

Martijn, Jan Willem Netherlands
Michels, Wilhelm Germany
Pagani, Antonio Italy
Vandeperre, Roger Belgium

Workers (coal): Balesse, Robert Belgium
Bornard, Jean France
Moreau, Horace France
Nickels , Rudolf Germany

MARKET AND PRICES SUB-COMMITTEE

Chairman: Arnaud, Michel Consumer (steel) France

Producers (steel) : Capanna, Alberto Italy
Ferry, Jacques France
Koehler, Herbert Germany
Van Veelen, Evert Netherlands

Producers (coal): Deckers, Henricus Netherlands
- Hecquet, Max France
Peeters, Marcel Belgium
Reintges, Heinz Germany

Consumers (steel): Coosemans, Louis Belgium
Flory, Wilhelm Germany
Gottschall , Konrad Germany

Consumers (coal) : Chevrier, Charles France
de la Vallée Poussin, Charles Belgium
Riedl, Theo Germany

.
Zaccone, Umberto Italy

Workers (steel) : Guttadouro, Antonino Italy
Hensche, Detlef Germany
Valli , Guy France
Vandeperre, Roger Belgium

Workers (coal) : Boulet, Henri France
Gelhorn, Helmut Germany
Moreau, Horace France
Van Berk, Karl Germany

LABOUR QUESTIONS SUB-COMMITTEE

Chairman: Thomassen, Mathieu Worker (coal) Belgium

Producers (steel) : Capanna, Alberto Italy
Labbe, Roland France
Schluppkotten, Kurt Germany
Van der Rest, Pierre Belgium

Producers (coal) : Bellingrodt, Walter Germany
Deckers, Henricus Netherlands
Hecquet, Max France
Peeters, Marcel Belgium
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Consumers (steel) : Arnaud, Michel
Coosemans, Louis
Gottschall, Konrad
Wijnands, Servatius

France

Belgium
Germany
Netherlands

Consumers (coal) : Ackermann, Raymond
de la Vallée Poussin, Charles
Hoffmann, Kurt
Zaccone, Umberto

Luxembourg
Belgium
Germany
Italy

Workers (steel) : Guttadauro, Antonino
Lettieri, Antonio
Loderer, Eugen
Weiss, Antoine

Italy
Italy
Germany
Luxembourg

Workers (coal) : Balesse, Robert
Bornard, Jean
Nickels, Rudolf

RESEARCH PROJECTS SUB-COMMITTEE

Belgium
France
Germany

Chairman: dé la Vallée Poussin, Charles Consumer (coal) Belgium

Producers (steel) : Capanna, Alberto
Ferry, Jacques
Overbeck, Egon
Van der Rest, Pierre

Italy
France
Germany
Belgium

Producers (coal): Bellingrodt, Walter
Einaudi, Mario
Gardent, Paul
Peeters, Marcel

Germany
Italy
France
Belgium

Consumers (steel) : Jung, Eberhard
Martin, Jean
Taccone, Domenico
Thorn, Georges

Germany
France
Italy
Luxembourg

Consumers (coal) : Chevrier, Charles
Roth, Paul
Zaccone, Umberto

France
Germany
Italy

Workers (steel) : Lettieri, Antonio
Martijn, Jan Willem
Michels, Wilhelm
Pagani, Antonino
Valli, Guy

Italy
Netherlands
Germany
Italy
France

Workers (coal) : Boulet, Henri
Bosch, Johannes
Gelhorn, Helmut

France
Netherlands
Germany


